HERLEY INDUSTRIES INC /NEW Form 4 December 24, 2008

OMB APPROVAL FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OMB 3235-0287 Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: Check this box January 31, Expires: if no longer 2005 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF subject to Estimated average **SECURITIES** Section 16. burden hours per Form 4 or response... 0.5 Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, obligations Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section may continue. 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 See Instruction 1(b). (Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading GAMCO INVESTORS, INC. ET AL Issuer Symbol HERLEY INDUSTRIES INC /NEW (Check all applicable) [HRLY] _X__ 10% Owner (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction Director ___ Other (specify Officer (give title (Month/Day/Year) below) below) ONE CORPORATE CENTER. 12/22/2008 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person _X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting RYE, NY 10580 Person

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tal	ble I - Non	-Derivative Securities Acqu	iired, Disposed o	f, or Benefici	ally Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8) Code V	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or Amount (D) Price	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	12/22/2008		S	4,860 D ^{\$} 12.0576	4,000	D <u>(1)</u>	
Common Stock					20,000	I	By: Investment Partnership I (2)
Common Stock					5,000	I	By: Investment Partnership II (2)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. ofNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owna Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationsh	ips	
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
GAMCO INVESTORS, INC. ET AL ONE CORPORATE CENTER RYE, NY 10580		Х		
GABELLI MARIO J C/O GAMCO INVESTORS, INC ONE CORPORATE CENTER RYE, NY 10580		Х		
GGCP, INC. 140 GREENWICH AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830		Х		
Signatures				

/s/ Peter D. Goldstein, Attorney-In-Fact for MARIO J. GABELLI, GGCP, INC., and GAMCO INVESTORS, INC.

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) These securities are owned by GAMCO Investors, Inc. ("GBL"). GGCP, Inc. and Mr. Mario J. Gabelli have less than a 100% interest in GBL and hereby disclaim ownership of these securities in excess of their pecuniary interests.

12/24/2008

Date

The Reporting Persons have less than a 100% interest in this entity. The amount of securities reported as beneficially owned reflects the total amount of securities held by this entity which is greater than the Reporting Persons indirect pecuniary interests. The Reporting Persons hereby disclaim ownership of these securities in excess of their pecuniary interests.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. nco, and consequently may be deemed to have voting control and investment discretion over securities owned by Millennium Partners and by Millenco. Israel A. Englander ("Mr. Englander") is the managing member of Millennium Management. As a result, Mr. Englander may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of any shares deemed to be beneficially owned by Millennium Management. The foregoing should not be construed in and of itself as an admission by Millennium Management or Mr. Englander as to beneficial ownership of the shares owned by Millennium Partners or by Millenco.

Note: Integrated Holding Group, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Integrated Holding Group"), is a non-managing member of Millenco. As a non-managing member, Integrated Holding Group has no investment or voting control over Millenco or its securities positions.

(b) Percent of Class:

8.6% of the Company s Ordinary Shares (see Item 4(a) above). The calculation of the foregoing percentage is on the basis of (i) 11,666,013 Ordinary Shares outstanding, as reported by the Issuer on a Prospectus filed pursuant to Rule 424(b)(3), dated as of December 20, 2006 as filed on December 20, 2006, plus (ii) 2,354,000 American Depository Shares, representing 2,354,000 Ordinary Shares issued on February 12, 2007 in conjunction with the Issuer s completion of a private placement, as reported by the Issuer on Form 6-K dated as of February 12, 2007, for a total of 14,020,013 Ordinary Shares outstanding as of February 12, 2007.

CUSIP No.

37250B104

SCHEDULE 13G

Page

8 of 11 (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote

1,207,419

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote

-0-

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

1,207,419

- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of
 - -0-

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the followingo.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

See Exhibit I.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification

Explanation of Responses:

By signing below each of the undersigned certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

CUSIP No.

37250B104

SCHEDULE 13G

Page

9 of 11 Exhibits:

Exhibit I: Joint Filing Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2007, by and among Millennium Partners, L.P., Millenco, L.L.C., Millennium Management, L.L.C. and Israel A. Englander.

CUSIP No.

37250B104

SCHEDULE 13G

Page

10 of

11

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information with respect to it set forth in this statement is true, complete, and correct.

Dated: February 12, 2007

MILLENNIUM PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Millennium Management, L.L.C. its managing partner

By: /s/ Terry Feeney

Name: Terry Feeney Title: Chief Operating Officer

MILLENCO, L.L.C.

By: Millennium Management, L.L.C. as manager

By: /s/ Terry Feeney

Name: Terry Feeney Title: Chief Operating Officer

MILLENNIUM MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Terry Feeney</u> Name: Terry Feeney Title: Chief Operating Officer

/s/ Israel A. Englander by David Nolan pursuant to Power of Attorney filed with the SEC on June 6, 2005 Israel A. Englander CUSIP No.

37250B104

SCHEDULE 13G

Page

11 of

of 11

EXHIBIT I JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

This will confirm the agreement by and among the undersigned that the Schedule 13G filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on or about the date hereof with respect to the beneficial ownership by the undersigned of the American Depository Shares, each representing one Ordinary Share, par value 1.00 per share, of Gentium S.p.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Italy, is being filed, and all amendments thereto will be filed, on behalf of each of the persons and entities named below in accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Dated: February 12, 2007

MILLENNIUM PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Millennium Management, L.L.C. its managing partner

By: /s/ Terry Feeney

Name: Terry Feeney Title: Chief Operating Officer

MILLENCO, L.L.C.

By: Millennium Management, L.L.C. as manager

By: <u>/s/ Terry Feeney</u> Name: Terry Feeney Title: Chief Operating Officer

MILLENNIUM MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Terry Feeney</u> Name: Terry Feeney Title: Chief Operating Officer

/s/ Israel A. Englander by David Nolan pursuant to Power of Attorney filed with the SEC on June 6, 2005 Israel A. Englander